
Randolph-Macon (20-2,11-2 ODAC) -vs- Shenandoah (11-12,4-9 ODAC)
02/11/26 at James R. Wilkins, Jr. Athletics & Events Center, Winchester, VA

 
 

 
 
Randolph-Macon 80

Shenandoah 52

Date: 02/11/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 323
Site: James R. Wilkins, Jr. Athletics & Events Center, Winchester, VA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Randolph-Macon 43 37 80
Shenandoah 24 28 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Robinson,Jabril * 17 5-8 3-5 3-4 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 2 16
13 Hodges,Malcolm * 16 3-6 0-0 1-2 3-4 7 3 3 1 0 0 7
05 Hammonds,Delani * 20 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 5
02 Pulley Jr.,Keishawn * 16 2-5 1-4 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 0 0 0 5
21 Joyce,Liam * 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 4
23 Carswell,James 15 3-5 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 9
10 Areikat,Amr 18 2-5 2-3 1-1 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 0 7
11 Showalter,Ty 14 2-5 1-2 2-3 2-5 7 2 6 1 1 0 7
14 Loyd,Jack 11 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6
44 Bachman,Joe 11 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 5
12 Antinori,Theo 12 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 3
15 Battle,Theartis 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 3
01 Jones,Oliver 3 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
20 Clausell,Doran 6 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1
09 Keogh,Daniel 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
22 Scott,Bryce 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Lam,Brady 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-65 15-33 9-13 14-31 45 17 18 6 1 7 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-28   53.57 % 9-19   47.37 % 4-6   66.67 %
Second Half 13-37   35.14 % 6-14   42.86 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 28-65   43.1 % 15-33   45.5 % 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 43 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Davis,Dorian * 33 6-20 4-8 1-2 6-3 9 2 2 1 1 3 17
02 Russ,Landon * 28 2-5 2-4 3-7 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 0 9
07 Wright,Ellis * 19 2-5 0-1 4-4 0-3 3 2 1 0 1 0 8
12 Allen,John * 23 3-5 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 2 1 0 7
09 Dailey,Samuel * 17 0-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
08 Simmons,Matthew 25 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 3 4 0 0 5
01 Lee,Isaiah 24 1-6 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
15 Long,Conner 8 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
10 Ford,Andrew 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
06 Sanusi,Seth 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
14 Brown,Kameron 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Johnson,Connor 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-53 7-18 13-20 11-20 31 11 9 10 4 3 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-31   22.58 % 3-9   33.33 % 7-11   63.64 %
Second Half 9-22   40.91 % 4-9   44.44 % 6-9   66.67 %
Total 16-53   30.2 % 7-18   38.9 % 13-20   65.0 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Randolph-Macon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shenandoah
GOOD LAYUP by JOYCE,LIAM(in the paint) 19:50 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by HODGES,MALCOLM --

19:32 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,ELLIS
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,DORIAN

19:26 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,DORIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,DELANI --
MISS 3PTR by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN 19:12
REBOUND OFF by HODGES,MALCOLM --
GOOD LAYUP by HODGES,MALCOLM(in the paint) 19:07 4-0 V 4

18:39 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,JOHN
STEAL  by ROBINSON,JABRIL 18:39
GOOD JUMPER by HODGES,MALCOLM 18:26 6-0 V 6

17:52 MISS 3PTR by RUSS,LANDON
REBOUND DEF by JOYCE,LIAM --
GOOD LAYUP by HAMMONDS,DELANI(in the paint) 17:37 8-0 V 8

17:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:36 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ELLIS
17:36 SUB IN by LEE,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,DELANI 17:36
SUB OUT by JOYCE,LIAM 17:36
SUB IN by ANTINORI,THEO 17:36
SUB IN by BACHMAN,JOE 17:36

17:18 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DORIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,JOHN

FOUL  by BACHMAN,JOE 17:18
17:15 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DORIAN

REBOUND DEF by BACHMAN,JOE --
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,JABRIL 17:06 11-0 V 11

16:44 MISS 3PTR by LEE,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by HODGES,MALCOLM --

16:28 FOUL  by ALLEN,JOHN
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,JABRIL 16:28 12-0 V 12

16:28 SUB OUT by RUSS,LANDON
16:28 SUB OUT by DAILEY,SAMUEL
16:28 SUB OUT by ALLEN,JOHN
16:28 SUB IN by SIMMONS,MATTHEW
16:28 SUB IN by FORD,ANDREW
16:28 SUB IN by LONG,CONNER

SUB OUT by HODGES,MALCOLM 16:28
SUB IN by SHOWALTER,TY 16:28
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,JABRIL 16:28 13-0 V 13
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JABRIL 16:28
SUB IN by AREIKAT,AMR 16:28

16:10 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,DORIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,DORIAN

16:05 13-2 V 11 GOOD TIPIN by DAVIS,DORIAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:53
SUB OUT by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN 15:53
SUB IN by CARSWELL,JAMES 15:53
GOOD LAYUP by BACHMAN,JOE(in the paint) 15:40 15-2 V 13
ASSIST  by SHOWALTER,TY --

15:20 MISS LAYUP by LEE,ISAIAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SHOWALTER,TY 15:20
REBOUND DEF by SHOWALTER,TY --
GOOD 3PTR by CARSWELL,JAMES 15:07 18-2 V 16
ASSIST  by SHOWALTER,TY --

14:41 MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,MATTHEW(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LONG,CONNER



14:35 MISS JUMPER by LEE,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,DORIAN

FOUL  by SHOWALTER,TY 14:22
14:22 18-3 V 15 GOOD FT by LONG,CONNER
14:22 SUB OUT by FORD,ANDREW
14:22 SUB IN by WRIGHT,ELLIS
14:22 MISS FT by LONG,CONNER

-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,ISAIAH
14:19 SUB OUT by LONG,CONNER
14:19 SUB IN by ALLEN,JOHN

SUB OUT by SHOWALTER,TY 14:19
SUB IN by BATTLE,THEARTIS 14:19
FOUL  by SHOWALTER,TY 14:19

14:14 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DORIAN
REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,THEARTIS --
MISS 3PTR by ANTINORI,THEO 13:51

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DORIAN
SUB OUT by BACHMAN,JOE 13:44
SUB IN by CLAUSELL,DORAN 13:44

13:38 TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,MATTHEW
STEAL  by CARSWELL,JAMES 13:38
MISS JUMPER by AREIKAT,AMR(in the paint) 13:10
REBOUND OFF by CLAUSELL,DORAN --
GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,THEARTIS 13:07 21-3 V 18
ASSIST  by CLAUSELL,DORAN --
FOUL  by BATTLE,THEARTIS 12:45

12:45 21-4 V 17 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ELLIS
12:45 SUB OUT by LEE,ISAIAH
12:45 SUB IN by RUSS,LANDON
12:45 21-5 V 16 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ELLIS

MISS 3PTR by AREIKAT,AMR 12:28
-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ELLIS

12:17 21-7 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JOHN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,DORIAN

FOUL  by CLAUSELL,DORAN 12:17
SUB OUT by AREIKAT,AMR 12:17
SUB OUT by CARSWELL,JAMES 12:17
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JABRIL 12:17
SUB IN by LOYD,JACK 12:17
SUB OUT by CLAUSELL,DORAN 12:17
SUB IN by JOYCE,LIAM 12:17

12:17 21-8 V 13 GOOD FT by ALLEN,JOHN
TURNOVER  by ANTINORI,THEO 12:02

12:02 STEAL  by DAVIS,DORIAN
FOUL  by ANTINORI,THEO 11:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:59
SUB OUT by ANTINORI,THEO 11:59
SUB OUT by BATTLE,THEARTIS 11:59
SUB IN by HAMMONDS,DELANI 11:59
SUB IN by HODGES,MALCOLM 11:59

11:42 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,JOHN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HODGES,MALCOLM --
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,JABRIL 11:31 24-8 V 16
ASSIST  by HAMMONDS,DELANI --

11:04 24-10 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,ELLIS
GOOD 3PTR by LOYD,JACK 10:31 27-10 V 17

10:17 TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,MATTHEW
STEAL  by LOYD,JACK 10:17
MISS 3PTR by LOYD,JACK 10:11

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by HODGES,MALCOLM 10:11

10:11 SUB OUT by RUSS,LANDON



10:11 SUB IN by DAILEY,SAMUEL
10:11 27-11 V 16 GOOD FT by SIMMONS,MATTHEW
10:11 SUB OUT by ALLEN,JOHN
10:11 SUB IN by LONG,CONNER
10:11 MISS FT by SIMMONS,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JABRIL --
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,JABRIL 09:50 30-11 V 19
ASSIST  by HODGES,MALCOLM --

09:31 30-14 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,DORIAN
09:16 FOUL  by WRIGHT,ELLIS

MISS FT by HODGES,MALCOLM 09:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:16 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MATTHEW
09:16 SUB IN by LEE,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by HODGES,MALCOLM 09:16 31-14 V 17
08:50 MISS JUMPER by LEE,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOYCE,LIAM --
MISS 3PTR by HAMMONDS,DELANI 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,ISAIAH
08:16 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DORIAN

REBOUND DEF by HODGES,MALCOLM --
SUB OUT by LOYD,JACK 07:47
SUB IN by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN 07:47
MISS 3PTR by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,ISAIAH
07:26 MISS LAYUP by DAILEY,SAMUEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOYCE,LIAM --
GOOD LAYUP by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN(in the paint) 07:21 33-14 V 19

07:03 MISS JUMPER by LONG,CONNER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:03 FOUL  by DAVIS,DORIAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:03

07:03 SUB OUT by DAVIS,DORIAN
07:03 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ELLIS
07:03 SUB OUT by DAILEY,SAMUEL
07:03 SUB IN by RUSS,LANDON
07:03 SUB IN by SIMMONS,MATTHEW
07:03 SUB IN by FORD,ANDREW

SUB OUT by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN 07:03
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JABRIL 07:03
SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,DELANI 07:03
SUB OUT by HODGES,MALCOLM 07:03
SUB OUT by JOYCE,LIAM 07:03
SUB IN by AREIKAT,AMR 07:03
SUB IN by SHOWALTER,TY 07:03
SUB IN by ANTINORI,THEO 07:03
SUB IN by CARSWELL,JAMES 07:03
SUB IN by BACHMAN,JOE 07:03
GOOD 3PTR by ANTINORI,THEO 06:39 36-14 V 22
ASSIST  by AREIKAT,AMR --

06:20 36-17 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by CARSWELL,JAMES 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:04 SUB OUT by LONG,CONNER
06:04 SUB IN by ALLEN,JOHN
05:43 TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,MATTHEW

STEAL  by BACHMAN,JOE 05:43
TURNOVER  by SHOWALTER,TY 05:31
SUB OUT by SHOWALTER,TY 05:31
SUB IN by BATTLE,THEARTIS 05:31

05:15 MISS JUMPER by RUSS,LANDON
REBOUND DEF by CARSWELL,JAMES --



GOOD 3PTR by CARSWELL,JAMES 04:52 39-17 V 22
ASSIST  by AREIKAT,AMR --
FOUL  by ANTINORI,THEO 04:28

04:28 39-18 V 21 GOOD FT by RUSS,LANDON
04:28 SUB OUT by LEE,ISAIAH
04:28 SUB IN by DAVIS,DORIAN

SUB OUT by ANTINORI,THEO 04:28
SUB OUT by BACHMAN,JOE 04:28
SUB IN by HAMMONDS,DELANI 04:28
SUB IN by CLAUSELL,DORAN 04:28

04:28 MISS FT by RUSS,LANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:14 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DORIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AREIKAT,AMR --

03:53 FOUL  by RUSS,LANDON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53

03:53 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MATTHEW
03:53 SUB IN by WRIGHT,ELLIS

SUB OUT by CARSWELL,JAMES 03:53
SUB IN by LOYD,JACK 03:53
MISS 3PTR by LOYD,JACK 03:49
REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,THEARTIS --
MISS LAYUP by BATTLE,THEARTIS(in the paint) 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSS,LANDON
03:33 39-20 V 19 GOOD DUNK by ALLEN,JOHN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,DORIAN
03:18 FOUL  by RUSS,LANDON

MISS FT by CLAUSELL,DORAN 03:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CLAUSELL,DORAN 03:18 40-20 V 20

03:03 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DORIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,THEARTIS --
MISS 3PTR by CLAUSELL,DORAN 02:38

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by LOYD,JACK 02:38
SUB OUT by AREIKAT,AMR 02:38
SUB OUT by LOYD,JACK 02:38
SUB OUT by BATTLE,THEARTIS 02:38
SUB OUT by CLAUSELL,DORAN 02:38
SUB IN by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN 02:38
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JABRIL 02:38
SUB IN by HODGES,MALCOLM 02:38
SUB IN by JOYCE,LIAM 02:38

02:38 40-21 V 19 GOOD FT by RUSS,LANDON(fastbreak)
02:38 MISS FT by RUSS,LANDON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JABRIL --
FOUL  by HODGES,MALCOLM 02:25
TURNOVER  by HODGES,MALCOLM 02:25

02:09 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,ELLIS
REBOUND DEF by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN --

02:02 MISS 3PTR by FORD,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN --
GOOD 3PTR by HAMMONDS,DELANI 01:53 43-21 V 22
ASSIST  by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN --

01:23 43-24 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by RUSS,LANDON
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,ELLIS

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JABRIL 01:06
REBOUND OFF by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN --
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,JABRIL 01:04

01:04 STEAL  by DAVIS,DORIAN
01:04 SUB OUT by FORD,ANDREW
01:04 SUB IN by LEE,ISAIAH



00:42 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,ELLIS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,DORIAN

00:37 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,DORIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,DORIAN

00:35 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,DORIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,DORIAN

00:35 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,DORIAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:35
SUB OUT by HODGES,MALCOLM 00:35
SUB IN by CLAUSELL,DORAN 00:35
MISS JUMPER by JOYCE,LIAM 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DORIAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Randolph-Macon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shenandoah
20:00 SUB OUT by LEE,ISAIAH
20:00 SUB IN by DAILEY,SAMUEL

SUB OUT by CLAUSELL,DORAN 20:00
SUB IN by HODGES,MALCOLM 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by JOYCE,LIAM(in the paint) 19:44 45-24 V 21
ASSIST  by HODGES,MALCOLM --

19:21 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,JOHN
STEAL  by HAMMONDS,DELANI 19:21
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,JABRIL(in the paint) 19:17

-- REBOUND DEF by DAILEY,SAMUEL
18:59 45-26 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JOHN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HODGES,MALCOLM(in the paint) 18:39
18:39 BLOCK  by WRIGHT,ELLIS

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ELLIS
FOUL  by HODGES,MALCOLM 18:32

18:32 45-27 V 18 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ELLIS(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by HODGES,MALCOLM 18:32
SUB IN by ANTINORI,THEO 18:32

18:32 45-28 V 17 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ELLIS(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by HAMMONDS,DELANI 18:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ELLIS
18:02 45-30 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,ELLIS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN 17:30 48-30 V 18
ASSIST  by JOYCE,LIAM --
FOUL  by JOYCE,LIAM 17:16

17:16 48-31 V 17 GOOD FT by DAILEY,SAMUEL
17:16 48-32 V 16 GOOD FT by DAILEY,SAMUEL

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,JABRIL(in the paint) 16:55 50-32 V 18
16:34 TURNOVER  by RUSS,LANDON

STEAL  by ROBINSON,JABRIL 16:34
16:31 FOUL  by DAILEY,SAMUEL

MISS FT by ROBINSON,JABRIL(fastbreak) 16:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

16:31 SUB OUT by RUSS,LANDON
16:31 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ELLIS
16:31 SUB IN by LEE,ISAIAH
16:31 SUB IN by SIMMONS,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,DELANI 16:31
SUB OUT by JOYCE,LIAM 16:31
SUB IN by AREIKAT,AMR 16:31
SUB IN by BACHMAN,JOE 16:31
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,JABRIL(fastbreak) 16:31 51-32 V 19
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JABRIL 16:14
SUB IN by SHOWALTER,TY 16:14

15:59 MISS LAYUP by DAILEY,SAMUEL(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by ANTINORI,THEO --
MISS 3PTR by ANTINORI,THEO 15:38
REBOUND OFF by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:35

15:35 SUB OUT by DAILEY,SAMUEL
15:35 SUB IN by FORD,ANDREW

SUB OUT by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN 15:35
SUB IN by CARSWELL,JAMES 15:35
MISS 3PTR by CARSWELL,JAMES 15:29

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,ISAIAH
15:09 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,JOHN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHOWALTER,TY --
MISS LAYUP by AREIKAT,AMR(in the paint) 14:44

14:44 BLOCK  by DAVIS,DORIAN
REBOUND OFF by SHOWALTER,TY --
MISS LAYUP by SHOWALTER,TY(in the paint) 14:41

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DORIAN
FOUL  by ANTINORI,THEO 14:37

14:37 SUB OUT by ALLEN,JOHN
14:37 SUB IN by LONG,CONNER

SUB OUT by AREIKAT,AMR 14:37
SUB OUT by ANTINORI,THEO 14:37
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JABRIL 14:37
SUB IN by LOYD,JACK 14:37

14:37 MISS FT by DAVIS,DORIAN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:37 51-33 V 18 GOOD FT by DAVIS,DORIAN(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,JABRIL(in the paint) 14:15 53-33 V 20
ASSIST  by BACHMAN,JOE --

13:52 MISS JUMPER by LONG,CONNER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHOWALTER,TY --
GOOD LAYUP by BACHMAN,JOE(in the paint) 13:38 55-33 V 22
ASSIST  by SHOWALTER,TY --

13:38 FOUL  by SIMMONS,MATTHEW
13:38 SUB OUT by FORD,ANDREW
13:38 SUB OUT by LONG,CONNER
13:38 SUB IN by RUSS,LANDON
13:38 SUB IN by WRIGHT,ELLIS

GOOD FT by BACHMAN,JOE 13:38 56-33 V 23
SUB OUT by BACHMAN,JOE 13:38
SUB IN by CLAUSELL,DORAN 13:38

13:20 MISS 3PTR by LEE,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JABRIL --
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JABRIL 13:01
REBOUND OFF by SHOWALTER,TY --
GOOD LAYUP by SHOWALTER,TY(in the paint) 12:59 58-33 V 25

12:41 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DORIAN
REBOUND DEF by CARSWELL,JAMES --
MISS 3PTR by LOYD,JACK 12:30
REBOUND OFF by CARSWELL,JAMES --

12:24 FOUL  by WRIGHT,ELLIS
GOOD FT by SHOWALTER,TY 12:24 59-33 V 26
MISS FT by SHOWALTER,TY 12:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:24 SUB OUT by LEE,ISAIAH
12:24 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ELLIS
12:24 SUB IN by DAILEY,SAMUEL
12:24 SUB IN by ALLEN,JOHN

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JABRIL 12:24
SUB OUT by CARSWELL,JAMES 12:24
SUB IN by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN 12:24
SUB IN by HAMMONDS,DELANI 12:24



GOOD FT by SHOWALTER,TY 12:24 60-33 V 27
12:09 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DORIAN

REBOUND DEF by SHOWALTER,TY --
GOOD 3PTR by LOYD,JACK 11:46 63-33 V 30
ASSIST  by SHOWALTER,TY --

11:27 63-36 V 27 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,DORIAN
-- ASSIST  by SIMMONS,MATTHEW

11:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:27
SUB OUT by SHOWALTER,TY 11:27
SUB OUT by CLAUSELL,DORAN 11:27
SUB IN by BATTLE,THEARTIS 11:27
SUB IN by JOYCE,LIAM 11:27
MISS LAYUP by HAMMONDS,DELANI(in the paint) 11:13

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSS,LANDON
11:07 63-38 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,DORIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RUSS,LANDON
TURNOVER  by JOYCE,LIAM 10:45

10:45 STEAL  by DAVIS,DORIAN
10:35 63-40 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,MATTHEW(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:28
SUB OUT by LOYD,JACK 10:28
SUB OUT by BATTLE,THEARTIS 10:28
SUB IN by AREIKAT,AMR 10:28
SUB IN by HODGES,MALCOLM 10:28
MISS LAYUP by JOYCE,LIAM(in the paint) 10:09

10:09 BLOCK  by ALLEN,JOHN
REBOUND OFF by HODGES,MALCOLM --
MISS 3PTR by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN 09:57

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JOHN
09:53 MISS 3PTR by DAILEY,SAMUEL

REBOUND DEF by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN --
GOOD JUMPER by HODGES,MALCOLM(in the paint) 09:39 65-40 V 25

09:20 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DORIAN
REBOUND DEF by HODGES,MALCOLM --
MISS LAYUP by HODGES,MALCOLM(in the paint) 09:05

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by JOYCE,LIAM 09:05

09:05 SUB OUT by DAILEY,SAMUEL
09:05 SUB OUT by ALLEN,JOHN
09:05 SUB IN by LEE,ISAIAH
09:05 SUB IN by LONG,CONNER

SUB OUT by HODGES,MALCOLM 09:05
SUB IN by SHOWALTER,TY 09:05
SUB OUT by JOYCE,LIAM 09:05
SUB IN by HODGES,MALCOLM 09:05

08:47 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DORIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AREIKAT,AMR --
MISS 3PTR by SHOWALTER,TY 08:29
REBOUND OFF by HODGES,MALCOLM --
GOOD 3PTR by AREIKAT,AMR 08:22 68-40 V 28
ASSIST  by SHOWALTER,TY --

08:22 FOUL  by DAVIS,DORIAN
GOOD FT by AREIKAT,AMR 08:22 69-40 V 29

08:22 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MATTHEW
08:22 SUB OUT by LONG,CONNER
08:22 SUB IN by SANUSI,SETH
08:22 SUB IN by FORD,ANDREW

SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,DELANI 08:22
SUB IN by CARSWELL,JAMES 08:22

07:57 TURNOVER  by RUSS,LANDON



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:57
07:57 SUB OUT by FORD,ANDREW
07:57 SUB IN by DAILEY,SAMUEL

SUB OUT by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN 07:57
SUB IN by KEOGH,DANIEL 07:57
MISS JUMPER by HODGES,MALCOLM 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSS,LANDON
07:14 MISS LAYUP by DAILEY,SAMUEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHOWALTER,TY --
07:13 FOUL  by DAILEY,SAMUEL

SUB OUT by HODGES,MALCOLM 07:13
SUB IN by BACHMAN,JOE 07:13
TURNOVER  by KEOGH,DANIEL 06:57

06:57 SUB OUT by RUSS,LANDON
06:57 SUB IN by SIMMONS,MATTHEW

FOUL  by KEOGH,DANIEL 06:29
06:15 MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,MATTHEW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BACHMAN,JOE --
06:15 FOUL  by SIMMONS,MATTHEW

GOOD 3PTR by AREIKAT,AMR 05:53 72-40 V 32
ASSIST  by SHOWALTER,TY --

05:27 72-43 V 29 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,DORIAN
-- ASSIST  by SIMMONS,MATTHEW

05:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:27 SUB OUT by DAILEY,SAMUEL
05:27 SUB IN by RUSS,LANDON

SUB OUT by BACHMAN,JOE 05:27
SUB IN by SCOTT,BRYCE 05:27
GOOD 3PTR by SHOWALTER,TY 05:03 75-43 V 32
ASSIST  by AREIKAT,AMR --

04:41 75-46 V 29 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,DORIAN
-- ASSIST  by SIMMONS,MATTHEW

MISS LAYUP by SHOWALTER,TY(in the paint) 04:06
REBOUND OFF by KEOGH,DANIEL --
GOOD 3PTR by CARSWELL,JAMES 04:03 78-46 V 32
ASSIST  by KEOGH,DANIEL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:02
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:02

04:02 SUB OUT by DAVIS,DORIAN
04:02 SUB IN by BROWN,KAMERON

SUB OUT by SHOWALTER,TY 04:02
SUB IN by LAM,BRADY 04:02

03:34 78-48 V 30 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,MATTHEW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SANUSI,SETH

MISS LAYUP by LAM,BRADY(in the paint) 03:18
-- REBOUND DEF by SANUSI,SETH

03:11 TURNOVER  by BROWN,KAMERON
SUB OUT by AREIKAT,AMR 03:11
SUB OUT by CARSWELL,JAMES 03:11
SUB IN by JONES,OLIVER 03:11
SUB IN by BATTLE,THEARTIS 03:11
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,BRYCE(in the paint) 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SANUSI,SETH
02:44 78-51 V 27 GOOD 3PTR by RUSS,LANDON

-- ASSIST  by LEE,ISAIAH
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,BRYCE(in the paint) 02:28

02:28 BLOCK  by SANUSI,SETH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,BRYCE(in the paint) 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SANUSI,SETH
FOUL  by BATTLE,THEARTIS 01:51

01:51 78-52 V 26 GOOD FT by RUSS,LANDON



01:51 MISS FT by RUSS,LANDON
REBOUND DEF by KEOGH,DANIEL --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,OLIVER(in the paint) 01:31
REBOUND OFF by JONES,OLIVER --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,OLIVER(in the paint) 01:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by LAM,BRADY(in the paint) 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KAMERON
FOUL  by KEOGH,DANIEL 01:08

01:08 MISS FT by RUSS,LANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by RUSS,LANDON

00:54 MISS 3PTR by RUSS,LANDON
REBOUND DEF by JONES,OLIVER --
MISS 3PTR by KEOGH,DANIEL 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,MATTHEW
00:32 TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,MATTHEW

STEAL  by JONES,OLIVER 00:32
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,OLIVER(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:30 80-52 V 28
SUB OUT by KEOGH,DANIEL 00:30
SUB IN by LOYD,JACK 00:30

00:30 SUB OUT by SANUSI,SETH
00:30 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CONNOR
00:10 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CONNOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,OLIVER --


